

Court No. - 66

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 4153 of 2022

Appellant :- Shanu

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Rohit Nandan Pandey

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Samit Gopal,J.

Sri Rohit Nandan Pandey, learned counsel for the appellant and
Sri B.B. Upadhyay, learned counsel for the State are present.

Admit.

Learned counsel for the State may file objections / counter
affidavit.

Summon the lower court record.

Let the matter be listed on 18.10.2022.

Order Date :- 23.8.2022

AS Rathore

(Samit Gopal,J.)