

Court No. - 90

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 4153 of 2022

Appellant :- Shanu

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Anvir Singh, Dharmendra Kumar Singh, Navin Kumar Pandey, Rohit Nandan Pandey

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Anil Kumar-X,J.

1. Learned counsel for the applicant-appellant and learned AGA for the State-respondent are present.
2. On the request of learned AGA for the State-respondent, list this case again on 26.05.2025.

Order Date :- 9.5.2025

VKG